017 FEMPIMZERET V7 —M K ER

Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

B4 BEKE BIsEH EEE K [EE=ES
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERAERBUT /A RBIHHR FEE BE 118 17 14.4%
1. BieEH
Type of Course : Electives or Required Course.
BEES1CORBECOVNTHETIELLDERA TS
According to your degree requirement, select one about this course.
s Q&R QERE [OPAE3 RKEZE B
= Electives Compulsory Electives Required N.A. Total
ER-4 I4| 82.4% 2| 11.8% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17
I HEEEOILIIOVNTESRLET,
Questions regarding your participation in this course.
BEES.COBE~OHERRL, BELZTEDERETLEN.
Evaluate your class attendance.
s ® 80~90%ki# | @ 70~80%Ki# | @ 60~70%k# | @ 50~60%kiH N e =
[EIE3 ®° 90%LLE 80 to less 70 to less 60 to less 50 to less @ 509K REE =
90% and above than 90% than 80% than 70% than 60% Less than 50% N.A. Total
EIf=3-¢ 12 70.6% 3 17.6% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17

EEES2. 1 AOREICHT-Y, BEBRUNDOEF - FEFEO-OICBOLEEYOEREESLZEDEETLEDN,

Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.

© 285/~ 4K | @ 18RI~ 2850 | @ 304~ 1BFR v . )
s © amshnLE xit xit *it @IonFE | O BEALLT | xEx 5
= 4 hours or more |2 hours to less than| 1 hour to less than | 30 minutes to less " + N.A. Total
4 hours 2 hours than 1 hour 30 minutes Almost None
EIE=%-¢ 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 3 17.6% 5 29.4% 1 5.9% 17

BEESS. COREOEN. FFERE. ROONFBREICOVTREL TV
(B&AZE 6:LTHEIRI.5: 2585, 4: 00F5BS. 3:HFEYZSIBRDAL. 2: Z53B O, 1: FofK{ZE3B %)

You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P REZE Hi TiE | &R | 2%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 ! NA. Total |Average| FH#{E | Fy{E
E&EH 3 17.6% 8 47.1% 5 29.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17 49 4.7 48

NEHE:TETHLEIRIIE6R. [Z5BSIE5R. PP E3B3 124K THFEYTIBOAVIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [F21KE3BLBIE1REL T, BEE (REEEFFEET) OTHB/ERERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
BB F 91 : Average by Affiliation
2P Y{E : Average across All Responses

ERBES4 COREFEMTIEOICHE AL,
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPEIRI. 3:HFEYEIB A 2: E3B DI, 1:F27KZE53-BHIW)

You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

= REE Hi TE | &R | 2%
s 6 5 4 3 2 ! NA. Total |Average| FHIE | Fiy{E
E&EH 1 5.9% 10 58.8% 5 29.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17 48 48 4.8

NEHE:TETLEIRI1E6R. [Z5BSIE5R. PP E3BIE4R. THFEYTSIBHANIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [F21XE3BDBE1REL T, BEE (REEEFEET) OTHB/ERERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
BT B F 91 : Average by Affiliation
LB : Average across All Responses

BREESS COREOANBESIRBTES,
(BEHZE 6:£THEIRS.5:F3B5.4:PPF3R5. 3:HFYTSIBHAL, 2: 5B 0AL 1:Fo1KZE53B %)

The content of the course was fully comprehensible.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

REZE Hi EHfE | G | 2F
pg =

EE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| FHfE | Fiy{E
EIf=3-¢ 2 11.8% 9 52.9% 5 29.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17 48 45 4.7

NEHE:TETHLEIRI1E6R. [Z5BSIE5R. PP E3B3 124K THFEYTSIBHANIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [F21XE3BDBE1REL T, BEE (REEEFEET) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
BT BIFE I {E : Average by Affiliation
LB : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

[23=E BEKA BEER EEEH EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERAERBUT /A RBIHH FE B 118 17 14.4%

I. COFEFICODVTHOERESEMETIZEL,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

REES1 - HADELAILEY o1,
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 5385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIB0A. 2: Z5B DI, 1:F 27K Z53BHAY)

The instructor’s voice was clear.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

pre REE B | FifE | @R | 2%
B 6 5 4 3 2 1 NA. Total |Average| FHfE | FyiE
EIf=3-¢ 4 23.5% 6 35.3% 6 35.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17 49 4.7 5.1

N TETHESBI1E6R. [Z3BS1E6R. [OPE3B3IE4R. THFEYETSIBHUAVIESR. [Z3B DB E2R, [Fo1XE3BDHE1REL T, BEE (REEEFEET) OTHB/RERLTVET,
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5Spoint, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
BT BIFE I {E : Average by Affiliation
L4 : Average across All Responses

BREES2:ARE, IOV (RT—RAUMEE) | HANERAERLE ThMYOF Motz
(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 5385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYEIBNA. 2: Z5B DI, 1:F 27K Z53BHAW)

The instructor’s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P KEE | FifE | &R | 2%
E% 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| T | FH{E
EIE=%-¢ 5 29.4% 5 29.4% 5 29.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 11.8% 17 50 4.7 50

MEHE:TETHEIBIIE6R. TTIBIIEESR. OPTIBIIE4R. [HEYESIBDHNIESR. [E3BHBNIE2R. [Fo1KE3BhALETRELT, BEE RAZEFFEFT) D FH/RERLTVET .
Average: The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
BT B 1918 : Average by Affiliation
L2 : Average across All Responses

BHEESS. BB FPEQERERHE-HODI R (LE2—V—b INFRE INR—b TN—TD—H FEEAOHEEIE
(BEAHE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PSR 3:HFEYTIB A, 2: Z5B DAL, 1:F27KZ53BHHY)

Yoh—tg ) Lt

The instructor implemented review sheets, quizzes, brief reports, group work, videos for practice or review, Classroom Response System such as Clickers, or provided
support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

= REE | FifE | @R | 2%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| FHfE | Fy{E
IR 5 29.4% 6 35.3% 5 29.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17 50 417 49

HFHE: TETHEIRIIZE6R. [EIRSIEER. PP ESBIIE4R. THFYEIBOUNIZEIR. BB DL E 2R [Fo1XE3BDRIETIREL T, BEE (REEEFFZEFET) OTFH/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
TR F19{E : Average by Affiliation

L2 : Average across All Responses

£0sm

$

P

BLT=

(BMEAHE 6:£THTIBS.5:T3B5. 4: P58, 3:HFEYTIB A, 2: Z5B DAL, 1:F 27K Z53BH%LY)

The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

= REZE | FiofE | &R | 2%
B 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| Fi9fE | Fy{E
IR 3 17.6% 3 17.6% 7 41.2% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 17 43 45 48

HTE: TETHEIRIIZ6R. [EIBIIEER. [PPEIBIIE4R. THFYETIBOANIZEIR. BB DB IE 2R, [Fo1KE3BLRIET1RELT, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
7 B 151 : Average by Affiliation
£ 4{E : Average across All Responses

BCEE DS MICEL THRME T4 —R/\wIEITo1=
(BEHZE 6:LTHEIRI.5: T3/, 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYESIBHA. 2: 5B 0A. 1:F01=KE5B L)

The instructor’'s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P RKEZE it TifE | &R | 2%
Bl 6 5 4 3 2 1 N.A. Total |Average| Fi9fE | Fy{E
R4 4 23.5% 4 23.5% 7 41.2% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17 4.7 46 48

HEHE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TEIBIIESA. PPEIRIIZ4R. [HFEYEIBRDLVIZEIR. [EIBDRIZE2R. [FoIK(ZE53BHAZETRELT. BEE RAEEEEFT) OFYR/[ERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
7 B 19 {E : Average by Affiliation
LT 4{E : Average across All Responses
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

[23=E BEKA BEER EEEH EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERAERBUT /A RBIHH FE B 118 17 14.4%

(EEAHZ 6:£THEIRS.5:F5B5. 4:PPEIRI. 3:HFYLIBHRL. 2: 3B DI, 1:F27KES3-BH7IW)

The instructor’s course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P RKEZE Hi TfE | &R | 2%
& 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total | Average| FH#)fE | Fi{E
ER-4 2 11.8% 6 35.3% 8 47.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17 46 45 48

HEHE:TETHEIRBIIZ6R. [EIRSIE5R. PP TR I24R. THFEYEIBHLANIEIR. TR DBV E2R, [F2o/KE3BDRIE 1 RELT, BEE (REEFFZEET) OEHF/ERERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
B B 19 {E : Average by Affiliation
LT H4{E : Average across All Responses
BMEST LS5\RTRENEZEBEAER SN DL, BEATONE
(BEAHZ 6:£THEIRS.5: 385, 4:PPESRI. 3:HFEYESIBHA. 2: E3B DI, 1:F21KES3-BH7IW)

The course was conducted according to the syllabus.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P RKEZE Hi TiE | &R | 2%
& 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| FH#{E | Fiy{lE
EE %K 4| 23.5% 5 29.4% 70 41.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17 438 438 5.1

KEHYE:TETHEIRIIE6R. TTIBIIESR. [PPEI3BIZ4R. [HFEYEIBDLIZEIR [E3BDBIZE2R. [FoIKE3BHAZETRELT. BEE RAEEEEFT) OFY/RERLTVET .

Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,

Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
7R B 19 {E : Average by Affiliation
2P Y{E : Average across All Responses

(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.6: T3S 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYETIBHA. 2: 5B 0A, 1:Fo1<KZ5B L)

Overall, this course was beneficial.

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

P REZE Hi TiE | &R | 2%
mE 6 5 4 3 2 ! N.A. Total |Average| FH#{E | Fy{lE
E&EH 4 23.5% 6 35.3% 6 35.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 17 49 48 5.1

NEHE:TETHLEIRIIE6R. [Z5BSIE5R. PP E3B3 124K THFEYTIBHANIEIR. [E3B OB E2R, [F21XE3BDBIE1RELT, BEE (REEEFEET) OEHB/RERLTVET,
Average : The respondent’s average score is calculated as Strongly Agree — 6point, Agree — 5point, Somewhat Agree — 4point, Somewhat Disagree — 3point,
Disagree — 2point and Strongly Disagree — 1point. N.A. is not included in the calculation of the average score.
A F{E
2P 4{E : Average across All Responses

:Average by Affiliation

Eﬁiﬁﬁqs COBETRLEESRLREFTIA
KRB oTIBEICITERITBBHLTBYES,

Please see the last page.

fHICCERA

HISERIR L TIEELY,

Please see the last page.

Please state below any ideas vou can think of to make for this course more beneficial for future students.

73\&307 iﬁA‘ [FERIBBLTEYET.

V. ERTERE

Questions additionally made by school

BEES18~15
B 8 DIET
XA T > T< 1B

Do not write in the spaces below unless instructed to do so.

|z li%?ﬁ[ #BELTEYET . Please see the last page.
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

[23=E BEKA BEER EEEH EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERAERBUT /A RBIHH FE B 118 17 14.4%

[ HBEEHEDOIEDOVNTISET ARMDOEIE LSRR, FERME

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.

BN COBREAOHBERTIE, BELFEDEETLEN,) QEE LI R EE

The average study time at each answer of Q1.(Evaluate your class attendance.)

FEFR study time
AH 1~ 285 305~ 1B N
the | ompnLE *B *il JSonFE KEE
number || 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less ersnsinuf:s NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
T
(%;2 o 12 o oo% o oo% 5| 417% 7| 58.3% o oo0%
~00%%;
®8: o I:&fﬁfi% 3 1| 333 o oo% 1| 833% 1| 833% o oo0%
~80%%;
@707 O8O0 jﬁ)% 1 o oo% o oo% 1| 1000% o o004 o o0o%
® 60~70%kKi%
60 to less than 70% 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
@ 50~60%kiE
50 to less than 60% 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
D50%XK % _ _ _ - -
Less than 50% 0 0 0 0 0 0
=
ﬁen 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
a5
DTn:taI 17 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9%

BE2CEIOIREICH-Y, BEREUN QR - ERFEOOICEOLEFHOBMEEELZEDEETLIN. ) DEIETLICRI-HEKR

The average attendance at each answer of Q2.(Indicate the time you spent on preparation and review for this course each week not including the time in class.)

KR attendance
AB
the 80%LLE 80%Kifh KEE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA.

©® 4ABMEE o o N o _ 0 _

4 hours or more
© 28R~ AtRERm , " "

2 hours to less than 4 hours ! 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
D 1R~ 2B m 0 0 - 0 - 0 -

1 hour to less than 2 hours
Q) 305 ~ 1B¥RAK y

30 minutes to less than 1 hour 7 6 85.7% ! 14.3% 0 0.0%
@ 305 %m

Less than 30 minutes 8 3| 1000% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

+ 7
@ EEAZLTLELS 5 5| 1000% of oo o| oo
most None
=3

*Nlﬁji:' 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
EH .

Total 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9%

B (COFEDEM. FERE, ROSNI-RBICOVTERL TV, QEIEI LS R I BRI R
(BMEAHE 6:£THTIBS.5:T3B5. 4: PPE5ES. 3:HFEYTIB A, 2: Z5B DAL, 1:F 27K Z5BH%LY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5—Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HEIK R attendance ST R study time
A 1~ 258 309~ 1B 30455
the 80%LLE 80%K i REE 28R E itk il Lose tham 20 REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less ersrinutae"s NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 3 3| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 8 7 87.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 50.0% 4 50.0% 0 0.0%
4 5 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0% 0 0.0%
3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
REE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
NA. . . . . .0% .0% .0% .0%
&=
%:al 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

[23=E BEKA BEER EEEH EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERAERBUT /A RBIHH FE B 118 17 14.4%

R4 (COBEZEMT HI-HISHT LI OEBEEICRI-HEKR, FEERE
(EEAHZ 6:£THEIRS.5:F5B5. 4:PPEIRI. 3:HFYLIBHRL. 2: 3B DI, 1:F27KES3-BH7IW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(You made efforts to achieve the course objectives described in the syllabus.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance BRI study time
A% 1~ 2B 305 ~ 1B PN
the | gooLlk 80%%H REE 2BRALLE *8 *i SORAE REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less Lefr:::taensfio NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 10 9 90.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 60.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0%
4 5 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0% 0 0.0%
3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
f\lﬁll\%: 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
ﬁtgal 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9%
(BEHZE 6:ETHEIRI.5: T3S 4:POE3/S. 3:HFYETIBHA, 2: 5B 0A, 1:Fo1<KZ5BhHLY)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The content of the course was fully comprehensible.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HFEK R attendance FEFR study time
N 1~ 2858 304~ 1B sy
the | gooLLE 80%%H REE 2BRILLE * *i S0RAE REE
number || g0% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less| -85S than 30 NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour minutes
6 2] 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
5 9 8 88.9% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 5 55.6% 3 33.3% 0 0.0%
4 5] 5| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4 80.0% 0 0.0%
3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
ﬁl@;\%: 1 o o00% o o00% 1| 100.0% o o00% o oo% o oo% o oo% 1| 100.0%
'Ié;tgal 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9%
I COREIODVTOERICETHIHMOEEILICR-HERR., FE M
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Questions regarding your opinions in the class.
R (BB OELAFEY ot ) QEET LIS R HERKR, 2RI
(EEHE 6:ETHEIE.5: 2385, 4 0PE3E5. 3: HEYZIEDHEL., 2: 23BN, 1:F1<E3 B LY
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q1.(The instructor’s voice was clear.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEIK R attendance S TR study time
A 1~2/M 305~ 1H:fE s
the | go9%LLE 80%kA REE 2BERILLE 7 * 3053 KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less Lef;ntrfe"sao NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 4 4| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
5 6 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 3 50.0% 2 33.3% 0 0.0%
4 6 6 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 5 83.3% 0 0.0%
3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
ﬂi‘@A‘%g 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
?::al 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

[23=E BEKA BEER EEEH EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERAERBUT /A RBIHH FE B 118 17 14.4%

ERE2(RE, TOPIR—(RT—RANEE)  HAHWFERAEMGLE FHMYAT otz ) DEIET ISR HEIKR, FEER
(EEAHZ 6:£THEIRS.5:F5B5. 4:PPEIRI. 3:HFYLIBHRL. 2: 3B DI, 1:F27KES3-BH7IW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q2.(The instructor’'s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance 2B study time
A 1~ 2850 305~ 1B P
the 80% L E 80%K i REE 265 E Ri Ri Lese than 30 REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to less efr:n tan NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour i
6 5 5| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 60.0% 2| 40.0% 0 0.0%
5 5 5| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 2| 40.0% 2| 40.0% 0 0.0%
4 5 5| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4| 80.0% 0 0.0%
3 0] 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0] 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0] 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
REH 2 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0%
NA . . .0% .0% .0% .0% . .
AL
‘Il':;:al 17 15|  88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7| 41.2% 8| 47.1% 1 5.9%
R (KB FREQEBRERHEIODIR(LE2—Y—b INTFRE IR TN—TFT—Y FEEAOHBERIE, YUvh—1d) E Lz, ) DEIEI LRI HERKR, FE R

(BEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 2583, 4: PPESES. 3:HFYEIBHLL. 2: B3R HAL 1:F21KE3BHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q3.(The instructor implemented review sheets, quizzes, brief reports, group work, videos for practice or review, Classroom
Response System such as Clickers, or provided support in any other ways to help students deepen understanding.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HIE KR attendance BB study time
A% 1~ 285 305 ~ 1B 3055%H
the 80%LLE 80%KiH KEIE 285 fE LA E i i Less than 30 REIE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less ess f” NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour minutes
6 5 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 3|  60.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0%
5 6 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 50.0% 3 50.0% 0 0.0%
4 5 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 4| 80.0% 0 0.0%
3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0] 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
REZE . . ! ! 0 0
NA 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
A=
'I":(l):al 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9%
O[S TOL ) LAl DEZEZ L

(BEAE 6:£THEIBS.5: 385, 4: PPEIRI. 3:HFEYEIB0A. 2: E3B DI, 1:F27KE53-BHIW)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q4.(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

H KR attendance FEFFRE study time
A% 1~ 2B 305 ~ 1E P
the | gooeLlk B0%%H REE 2BRILLE *8 *if S0RKiA REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less Le:::'ta:sso NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 3] 3| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 3 3| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0%
4 7 6 85.7% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 42.9% 4 57.1% 0 0.0%
3 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 1 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
*NEAE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
_ﬁil 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

[23=E BEKA BEER EEEH EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERAERBUT /A RBIHH FE B 118 17 14.4%

B4 —F/\w D% T otz ) DEIECLICRI-HEKIR, PR

(EEAHZ 6:£THEIRS.5:F5B5. 4:PPEIRI. 3:HFYLIBHRL. 2: 3B DI, 1:F27KES3-BH7IW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q5.(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance 2B study time
A 1~ 2850 305~ 1B P
the 80% L £ 80%K i REE 25 L i ; Lese than 30 REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less 30 minutes to less efr:n tan NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour i
6 4 4| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 4 4| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0%
4 7 6| 85.7% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3| 42.9% 4| 57.1% 0 0.0%
3 1 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0%
2 0] 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0] 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
REH 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
NA . . .0% .0% .0% .0% . .
AL
‘Il':;:al 17 15|  88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7| 41.2% 8| 47.1% 1 5.9%

%6

BEFEDLANL

DTz, ) PEIET ISR HEKR, SEHR

(BEHE 6:£THEIRI.5: 2583, 4: P PES3ES. 3:HFYELIBHAL 2: B3R HAL 1:F21KE3BHELY)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q6.(The instructor's course instruction reflected the students’ degree of understanding and their academic level.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HFEK R attendance FEHFRE study time
A% 1~ 285 305 ~ 1B 3055%H
the 80%LLE 80%XKifh KEE 28R £ it i Less than 30 KEE
number 80% and above Less than 80% NA. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less ess fn NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour minutes
6 2 2| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 6 6 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 50.0% 3 50.0% 0 0.0%
4 8 7 87.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3| 37.5% 5[ 625% 0 0.0%
3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 | 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
KREIE n ’ o Y
NA 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
A
'IF;::I 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9%
M7 CSNRTIRENF-FIE BIEAER SN D LSS, BEMTONI, ) DEIBTEICRI-HEIKIR, P E R
(BEFZE 6:LTHETIRI.5: T3R5 4:0OT3RS. 3:HFYTSBHAL, 2: 5B A 1:Fo1KZ5B L)
The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q7.(The course was conducted according to the syllabus.)
(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)
HEIK R attendance TR study time
A% 1~ 285 30% ~ 1E5/ 30455
the 80%LlE 80%KiH KEIE 2B 2L E i i Lose tham 20 KREIE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less ersrinutae"s NA.
than 2 hours than 1 hour
6 4 4| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 5 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2| 40.0% 3|  60.0% 0 0.0%
4 7 6 85.7% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 28.6% 5 71.4% 0 0.0%
3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
REE 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
NA. . . . . .0% .0% .0% .0%
&%
1":<I)ta| 17 15 88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

[23=E BEKA BEER EEEH EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERAERBUT /A RBIHH FE B 118 17 14.4%

SRR (R AMISH T DIREFHESR- -, ) OEIETLICRI-HEIKR, FEER

(EEAHZ 6:£THEIRS.5:F5B5. 4:PPEIRI. 3:HFYLIBHRL. 2: 3B DI, 1:F27KES3-BH7IW)

The average attendance, and study time at each answer of Q8.(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

(Rating Scale 6-Strongly Agree, 5-Agree, 4-Somewhat Agree, 3-Somewhat Disagree, 2-Disagree, 1-Strongly Disagree)

HE KR attendance 2B study time
A 1~ 2850 305~ 1B P
the 80% L £ 80%K i REE 25 L i ; Lese than 30 REE
number 80% and above Less than 80% N.A. 2 hours or more 1 hour to less |30 minutes to less efr:n tan N.A.
than 2 hours than 1 hour i
6 4 4| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 6 6| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 33.3% 4|  66.7% 0 0.0%
4 6 5| 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 33.3% 4|  66.7% 0 0.0%
3 0] 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
2 0] 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
1 0] 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
REH 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1| 100.0%
NA . . .0% .0% .0% .0% . .
D=
‘Il':;:al 17 15|  88.2% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 7| 41.2% 8| 47.1% 1 5.9%
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

[23=E BEKA BEER EEEH EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses | Response Rate
ERAERBUT /A RBIHH FE B 118 17 14.4%
. $L-EHOIEICETHERME Fr—H
B o BRI
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—b> i HE | Vo
QIDRED B, FEBE. ROLNIZRBISOVTREL T =, 49 417
03. COFEOEM., FER
. ROSNBREITONT QUCDBRELEMRT HI-HITFHLL . 48 48
EBELTULM =,
Q.CDREDABE LERTE 48 45
05. CORENDATE & <EfE \ 04 COREEERET D=0
TEf. ZAhLt.
I COFBEIODVWTORRICETSRM Fr—+
5 o TR
<EEFYEL—F—Fr— > Gl FHE | om
QBB DOFELA F#EL o7, 49 47
Q2i5E, TOCxH8— HIVNERAERLLE FhAYOThot, 5.0 47
0. HAOE LA EEYE > QBHERFFPEQOERERDIHDIREL], 5.0 47
= 2 — 028, FOSIo8—. B QKB IFHEMIREDEMER L =, 43 45
B RENIAT PRRER S B LSRRI E 5D Y -
BRI /7 \ Thot. Q5B E FRERELEEOSMIBEAL THRMLE T —R/\vI%ETo1 =, 4.7 46
vy \
Iy \ \ g (s < n - B
= ¢ . 1/ 7/ \ \ QBB FPEDLALPERELBELTREELED . 46 45
A oo [ L\ \ 03 HERFEOBRERD S
rZ; W\ \ \ [y oLk Q7.5 EDEEBRAERSNDLSC ERATONI, 48 48
A\ _ / QBHREHICAHTEDREFHRRZoT. 4.9 48

06. SR IFPED L AL OEER L
EEEELTRELEDT-, h

=

05 HARFRKFELLEDS
ML THRME T —F
Ny &fiotz,
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

HE& BERZ BEER [EEEEEY EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
ERAERBUT /N RBILHR B 118 17 14.4%

M. COBEIZDVTHEREZSE N ELEEY,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

[T A, BEISEEML TS

Please state below the most beneficial aspect(s) about this course.

® WEDHRFALLOA BT VGERENBIS-(AF 4F4E)

o NENHRFOEREBRDIKITOVTERTES, (AR 25F4)

o0 ERICHRELIMNDIFEBAI 2 -TTHELAF1—DOREENLITET R (AR 25F4%)
o ERICELThL o1z(NE 154)
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Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2017

HE& BERZ BEER [EEEEEY EEE
Course Name Name of the Instructor No. of Students | No. of Responses [ Response Rate
ERAERBUT /N RBILHR B 118 17 14.4%

M. COBEIZDVTHEREZSE N ELEEY,

Please let us know your opinions on this course.

BEEBES10:.COBEFLYRT H-HICCERAHNEBHICERRL TS,

Please state below any ideas you can think of in order for this course to be more beneficial for future students.

@ FZHNTY . HYNESITENELI(NFE 4FH)

@ HEA—FELEA—L—DOHAREDLBIFLTIELL, EHT—EMEDEREFTEHMRELTIZLL, (AF 2&4)

NMEOHI=YEAD, EFIHIFVFEFEDEZEEHFYER TEUA D THENENRANITLEIDLHAYPTVVELCIZHRALTIL A 005D LEMRM
ITREBMSLBRDINGERLEL, (AF 254)
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